market interest rates.

Fair value interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market
interest rates.

Interest rate risks primarily result from exposures to changes in the level, slope and curvature of the yield curve, the volatility of
interest rates, mortgage prepayment speeds and credit spreads. The NZ Banking Group takes an exposure to the effects of
fluctuations in the prevailing levels of market interest rate cash flow risks. The fair value risk is not material.

The tables below summarise the before-tax sensitivity of financial assets and liabilities to changes in interest rate. The market
value of the assets and liabilities were used as the basis for the analysis and financial modelling was used to determine the impact
on those values of changes in each risk scenario. The sensitivity analysis is performed based on the reporting of interest rate risk
internally to key management personnel and represents management's assessment of the possible change in interest rates.

Audited 31 December 2023

Thousands of dollars
Carrying
amount -1% Profit +1% Profit -1% Equity +1% Equity

Financial assets

Cash, cash equivalents and balances with central banks 663,142 (17) 17 (17) 17

Amounts due from related parties  7,815 - - - -

Due from banks and other financial institutions 29,999 - - - -

Investment securities 232,522 (635) 635 (635) 635

Derivative financial assets 4,771 (75) (327) (75) (327)

Loans and advances to customers 3,336,303 (23,210) 23,210 (23,210) 23,210

Other financial assets 22,022 - - - -

Total financial assets 4,296,574 (23,937) 23,535 (23,937) 23,535

Financial liabilities

Due to central banks and other financial institutions 1 - - - -

Amounts due to related parties 2,389,815 9,208 (9,208) 9,208 (9,208)

Derivative financial liabilities 11,726 327 76 327 76

Deposits from customers 700,492 - - - -

Certificates of deposit 106,057 - - - -

Subordinated loans due to related parties - - - - -

Debt securities issued 599,732 4,251 (4,251) 4,251 (4,251)

Lease liabilities 5,761 - - - -

Other financial liabilities 62,176 - - - -

Total financial liabilities  3,875,760 13,786 (13,383) 13,786 (13,383)

ICBC - NZ BANKING GROUP Disclosure Statement | 62

Notes to and Forming Part of the Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 December 2023

Note 34  Financial Risk Management (continued)

Audited 31 December 2022

Thousands of dollars
Carrying
amount -1% Profit +1% Profit -1% Equity +1% Equity

Financial assets

Cash, cash equivalents and balances with central banks 376,876 (16) 16 (16) 16

Amounts due from related parties  - - - - -

Due from banks and other financial institutions 40,000 - - - -

Investment securities 188,726 - - - -

Derivative financial assets 4,617 405 (360) 405 (360)

[…]

Other financial liabilities - - - 482 140 622

Total financial liabilities - 198 585 27,073 244 28,100

Net on balance sheet financial position 17 13,612 22 74,162 39,871 127,684

Net derivative position - (15,999) - (63,172) (38,444) (117,615)

Total open position 17 (2,387) 22 10,990 1,427 10,069

ICBC - NZ BANKING GROUP Disclosure Statement | 65

Notes to and Forming Part of the Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 December 2023

Note 34  Financial Risk Management (continued)

The tables below summarise the before-tax sensitivity of financial assets and liabilities to changes in currency risks. The market
value of the assets and liabilities was used as the basis for the analysis and financial modelling was used to determine the impact
on those values of changes in each risk scenario. The sensitivity analysis is performed based on the reporting of foreign currency
risk internally to key management personnel and represents management's assessment of the possible change in foreign
exchange rates.

Audited 31 December 2023

Thousands of dollars
Carrying
amount

-10%
 Profit

+10%
Profit

-10%
Equity

+10%
Equity

Financial assets

Cash, cash equivalents and balances with central banks 50,007 (5,000) 5,000 (5,000) 5,000

Amounts due from related parties  7,815 (782) 782 (782) 782

Due from banks and other financial institutions - - - - -

Investment securities - - - - -

Loans and advances to customers 162,810 (16,281) 16,281 (16,281) 16,281

Other financial assets 477 (48) 48 (48) 48

Total financial assets 221,109 (22,111) 22,111 (22,111) 22,111

Financial liabilities

Due to central banks and other financial institutions 1 - - - -

Amounts due to related parties 250,058 25,006 (25,006) 25,006 (25,006)

Deposits from customers 36,363 3,636 (3,636) 3,636 (3,636)

Certificates of deposit - - - - -

Subordinated loans due to related parties - - - - -

Debt securities issued (58) (6) 6 (6) 6

Other financial liabilities 5,040 504 (504) 504 (504)

Total financial liabilities  291,404 29,140 (29,140) 29,140 (29,140)

Net on balance sheet financial position (70,295) 7,029 (7,029) 7,029 (7,029)

Net derivative position 85,288 (8,528) 8,528 (8,528) 8,528

Total open position 14,993 (1,499) 1,499 (1,499) 1,499

ICBC - NZ BANKING GROUP Disclosure Statement | 66

Notes to and Forming Part of the Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 December 2023

Note 34  Financial Risk Management (continued)

Audited 31 December 2022

Thousands of dollars
Carrying
amount

-10%
 Profit

+10%
Profit

-10%
Equity

+10%
Equity

Financial assets

Cash, cash equivalents and balances with central banks 15,986 (1,599) 1,599 (1,599) 1,599

Amounts due from related parties  - - - - -

Due from banks and other financial institutions - - - - -

Investment securities - - - - -